Form PTO-1594 RECO (Rev. 03/1) T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1024	d original documents or copy hereof.
2. Name of conveying party(ies): EYE CANDY CLOTHES, INC. Address: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CLOTHESTIME STORES, INC. Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Other Association Limited Partnership Illinois	5325 East Hunter Avenue Anaheim, California 92807 Individual(s) citizenship APR 16 2003
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX_No (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: June 29, 2000	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 7-5/741,890 Additional Numbers attached? Yesx_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
The state of the s	8. Deposit account number:
5/08/2003 TBIAZ1 00000056 75741890	<u>23-0825-0576900</u>
FC16521 40.00 0P	
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Busses Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FZLZ File No.: CLT USA TA-03/02969 SUD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS EyeCandy Clothes, Inc., an Illinois corporation, has adopted, used and is using in its business the designation "EyeCandy" as a trade name and service mark in retail sales of clothing and accessories and in conducting a retail apparel business from a website, and

WHEREAS EyeCandy Clothes, Inc. has applied for registration of the service mark "EyeCandy", U.S. Serial No. 75/741,890, filed June 17, 1999, and

WHEREAS Clothestime Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business address at 5325 E. Hunter Avenue, Anaheim, California, is desirous of acquiring EyeCandy Clothes, Inc.'s rights in and to the designation "EyeCandy" and U.S. Application Serial No. 75/741,890 together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, EyeCandy Clothes, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, quit claims, transfers and sets over unto Clothestime Stores, Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to said designation and said service mark, if any, and the application thereof, including U.S. Application Serial No. 75/741,890, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the service mark has been used, all common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on said service mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this ______ day of ______, 2000.

EYECANDY CLOTHES, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0866